NMOBEM

Catwalks & Presentations

London Spring Summer 22

Fashion Week dates : September 17 - September 21
Definitive schedule

FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 17 CATWALKS

10.00am
10.00am

10.10am
10.20am
10.45am

11.00am

11.15am

11.30am

11.45am

12.00pm

12.00pm

12.10pm

12.20pm

12.30pm

12.40pm

12.50pm

1.00pm

1.00pm

2.00pm

2.15pm
2.30pm

MAX ZARA STERCK
SAUL NASH

N PALMER

SABIRAH BY DEBORAH LATOUCHE

HALPERN

TEMPERLEY

MITHRIDATE

PAUL COSTELLOE

PREEN BY THORNTON BREGAZZI

BORA AKSU

FUMIE TANAKA

IHNN

MEANSWHILE

REQUAL=

SHOOP

YUKI HASHIMOTO

APUJAN

EDWARD CRUTCHLEY

VIVIENNE WESTWOOD

SARAH REGENSBURGER
VINTI ANDREWS

Digital Women's Collections

See Invitation
Men's Collections

Digital Men's Collections
Digital Women's Collections

Digital Women's Collection +
Presentation from 10:30 to 17:30

Digital Women's Collections +
Presentation from 10:30 to 18:00

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

Digital Women's Collections +
Presentation from 11:30 to 13:30

Digital Women's Collection +
Presentation from 10:30 to 17:30

Fashion Show with Guests
Women's Collection

Digital Women's Collections
Tokyo Fashion Award

Digital Women's Collections
Tokyo Fashion Award

Digital Men's Collections
Tokyo Fashion Award

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections
Tokyo Fashion Award

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections
Tokyo Fashion Award

Digital Men's Collection
Tokyo Fashion Award

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

See Invitation
Fashion Show with Guests
Women's & Men's Collections

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

Digital Women's Collections

Digital Women's Collections



FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 17 CATWALKS

2.45pm

3.00pm

3.00pm
3.15pm
3.30pm
3.45pm
4.00pm
4.00pm

4.15pm
5.00pm

6.00pm

LIAM HODGES

HELEN ANTHONY

STAXX

STEPHEN JONES MILLINERY
NICHOLAS DALEY
DANSHAN

MATTY BOVAN

NENSI DOJAKA

PUBLISHED BY
TIGER OF SWEDEN

MARK FAST

FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 17 PRESENTATIONS

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

See Invitation
Fashion Show with Guests
Menswear & Womenswear

Digital Accessories Collections
Digital Accessories Collections
Digital Men's Collections
Digital Men's Collection
Digital Women's Collections

See Invitation
Women's Collection

Digital Accessories Collections

Fashion Show with Guests
+ Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

See Invitation
Fashion Show with Guests
Women's & Men's Collections

10.30am ->

5.30pm

MARGARET HOWELL

See Invitation
Women's & Men's Collections

SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 18 CATWALKS

10.00am
10.10am

10.20am
10.45am

11.00am

11.15am
11.30am
11.45am

12.00pm

12.15pm
12.30pm

12.45pm

JOAO MARASCHIN
BRITISH MUSTARD

POA LONDON
RAY CHU

JENS LAUGESEN

IA LONDON
SONIA CARRASCO
EIRINN HAYHOW

FENG CHEN WANG

ACCIDENTAL CUTTING
ANNA MASON

PALMER//HARDING

Digital Women's Collections

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

Digital Accessories Collections

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

Digital Women's Collections
Digital Women's Collections

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

Digital Women's Collection

Digital Women's Collections +
Presentation from 11:30 to 13:30

Digital Women's Collections



SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 18 CATWALKS

1.45pm

2.00pm

2.30pm

2.45pm

3.00pm
3.15pm

4.00pm

5.00pm

6.00pm

BMUET(TE)

MOLLY GODDARD

OLuUBIYlI THOMAS

RAVENSBOURNE UNIVERSITY LONDON
CLASS OF 2021

MARQUES'ALMEIDA
ELLEME

KNWLS

DAVID KOMA

LABRUM LONDON

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

Digital Women's Collections +
Women's & Men's Presentation
from 14:00 to 16:30

Women's & Men's Collections

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

Digital Women's Collections

Digital Women's & Accessories
Collections

Fashion Show with Guests + Digital
Women's & Men's Collections

See Invitation
Fashion Show with Guests
Women's Collections

See Invitation
Women's & Men's Collections

SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 18 PRESENTATIONS

8.30am ->
10.30am

9.30am ->
5.30pm

1.30pm ->
3.30pm

NOON BY NOOR

ROKER

FEBEN

Rochelle School - 24 Club Row
Breakfast Presentation+Digital
Brunch from 8:30am

See Invitation
Accessories Collection - From
September 18 to 21

See Invitation
Women's & Men's Collections

SUNDAY SEPTEMBER 19 CATWALKS

9.30am

10.00am

10.10am
10.20am
10.45am

11.00am

11.00am

12.00pm

BLOKE

AZURA LOVISA

VENICEW
JE CAl
JOHN LAWRENCE SULLIVAN

EFTYCHIA

JAMIE WEI HUANG

ROLAND MOURET

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections + Presentation from
09:30 to 1M:30

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

Digital Women's Collections
Digital Women's Collections

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

See Invitation
Women's Collection

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

See Invitation



SUNDAY SEPTEMBER 19 CATWALKS

5.00pm

7.00pm

8.00pm

REJINA PYO

S.S. DALEY

RICHARD MALONE

Digital Women's Collection +
Fashion Show with Guests

See Invitation
Fashion Show with Guests
Women's Collection

See Invitation
Men's Collection

See Invitation
Fashion Show with Guests
Women's Collections

MONDAY SEPTEMBER 20 CATWALKS

9.00am

10.00am

10.10am
10.20am
10.45am

11.00am

11.00am

11.15am
12.00pm

12.00pm
12.30pm
1.00pm

2.00pm

3.00pm

3.00pm

3.15pm

4.00pm
4.00pm

SUPRIYA LELE

ESTER KUBISZ

ANCIELA
DREAMING ELI BY ELISA
EMILIA WICKSTEAD

ERDEM

SHARON WAUCHOB

TOGA
ROKSANDA

XANDER ZHOU
KAUSHIK VELENDRA
STEFAN COOKE

PAUL & JOE

JORDANLUCA

OSMAN

LUPE GAJARDO

EDELINE LEE
FASHION EAST

See Invitation
Women's Collection

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

Digital Women's Collections
Digital Women's Collections

Digital Women's Collections +
Presentation from 09:30 to 16:00

See Invitation
Fashion Show with Guests
Women's & Men's Collections

Digital Women's Collections
Digital Women's Collections

See Invitation
Fashion Show with Guests
Women's Collection

Digital Men's Collections
Digital Men's Collections

See Invitation
Men's Collection

See Invitation
Fashion Show with Guests
Women's Collection

Digital Women's Collections

See Invitation
Fashion Show with Guests
Women's Collection

Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

Digital Women's Collections

See Invitation
Fashion Show with Guests
Women's, Men's & Accessories



MONDAY SEPTEMBER 20 CATWALKS

Collections

6.00pm SIMONE ROCHA See Invitation
Fashion Show with Guests
Women's Collection

8.00pm CHARLES JEFFREY - LOVERBOY See Invitation
Fashion Show with Guests
Women's & Men's Collections

MONDAY SEPTEMBER 20 PRESENTATIONS

9.30am -> TOGA See Invitation

6.30pm Women's Collection

TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 21 CATWALKS

9.00am VICTORIA BECKHAM

10.00am KATHARINA DUBBICK Digital Women's Collections

10.10am THE BACKWARD VENDOR Digital Accessories Collections

10.20am MYNOK Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

11.30am 1X1 STUDIO Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

12.00pm CARLOTA BARRERA Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

12.15pm 8ON8 Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

12.30pm RIXO LONDON Digital Women's Collections

12.45pm JENN LEE Digital Women's Collections

1.00pm PRONOUNCE Digital Women's & Men's
Collections + Fashion Show with
Guests

2.00pm MARRKNULL Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

3.00pm Ccos Digital Women's & Men's
Collections + Fashion Show with
Guests

3.30pm INGRID KRAFTCHENKO Digital Women's & Men's
Collections

3.45pm YUHAN WANG Digital Women's Collections

4.00pm RICHARD QUINN See Invitation

Fashion Show with Guests
Women's & Men's Collections

TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 21 PRESENTATIONS

1.30pm -> HELEN KIRKUM See Invitation
3.30pm Accessories Collection



MONDAY SEPTEMBER 27 CATWALKS

2.00pm BURBERRY Digital
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