### MODEM

Catwalks & Presentations London Spring Summer 22 Fashion Week dates : September 17 - September 21 Definitive schedule

FRIDAY SEPTEI	MBER 17 CATWALKS	
10.00am	MAX ZARA STERCK	Digital Women's Collections
10.00am	SAUL NASH	See Invitation Men's Collections
10.10am	N PALMER	Digital Men's Collections
10.20am	SABIRAH BY DEBORAH LATOUCHE	Digital Women's Collections
10.45am	HALPERN	Digital Women's Collection + Presentation from 10:30 to 17:30
11.00am	TEMPERLEY	Digital Women's Collections + Presentation from 10:30 to 18:00
11.15am	MITHRIDATE	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
11.30am	PAUL COSTELLOE	Digital Women's Collections + Presentation from 11:30 to 13:30
11.45am	PREEN BY THORNTON BREGAZZI	Digital Women's Collection + Presentation from 10:30 to 17:30
12.00pm	BORA AKSU	Fashion Show with Guests Women's Collection
12.00pm	FUMIE TANAKA	Digital Women's Collections Tokyo Fashion Award
12.10pm	IHNN	Digital Women's Collections Tokyo Fashion Award
12.20pm	MEANSWHILE	Digital Men's Collections Tokyo Fashion Award
12.30pm	REQUAL=	Digital Women's & Men's Collections Tokyo Fashion Award
12.40pm	SHOOP	Digital Women's & Men's Collections Tokyo Fashion Award
12.50pm	YUKI HASHIMOTO	Digital Men's Collection Tokyo Fashion Award
1.00pm	APUJAN	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
1.00pm	EDWARD CRUTCHLEY	See Invitation Fashion Show with Guests Women's & Men's Collections
2.00pm	VIVIENNE WESTWOOD	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
2.15pm	SARAH REGENSBURGER	Digital Women's Collections
2.30pm	VINTI ANDREWS	Digital Women's Collections

#### FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 17 CATWALKS

2.45pm	LIAM HODGES	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
3.00pm	HELEN ANTHONY	See Invitation Fashion Show with Guests Menswear & Womenswear
3.00pm	STAXX	Digital Accessories Collections
3.15pm	STEPHEN JONES MILLINERY	Digital Accessories Collections
3.30pm	NICHOLAS DALEY	Digital Men's Collections
3.45pm	DANSHAN	Digital Men's Collection
4.00pm	MATTY BOVAN	Digital Women's Collections
4.00pm	NENSI DOJAKA	See Invitation Women's Collection
4.15pm	PUBLISHED BY	Digital Accessories Collections
5.00pm	TIGER OF SWEDEN	Fashion Show with Guests + Digital Women's & Men's Collections
6.00pm	MARK FAST	See Invitation Fashion Show with Guests Women's & Men's Collections

## FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 17 PRESENTATIONS 10.30am -> MARGARET HOWELL See Invitation

5.30pm	Women's & Men's Collections

SATURDAY SEF	PTEMBER 18 CATWALKS	
10.00am	JOAO MARASCHIN	Digital Women's Collections
10.10am	BRITISH MUSTARD	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
10.20am	POA LONDON	Digital Accessories Collections
10.45am	RAY CHU	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
11.00am	JENS LAUGESEN	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
11.15am	IA LONDON	Digital Women's Collections
11.30am	SONIA CARRASCO	Digital Women's Collections
11.45am	EIRINN HAYHOW	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
12.00pm	FENG CHEN WANG	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
12.15pm	ACCIDENTAL CUTTING	Digital Women's Collection
12.30pm	ANNA MASON	Digital Women's Collections + Presentation from 11:30 to 13:30
12.45pm	PALMER//HARDING	Digital Women's Collections

SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 18 CATWALKS				
1.45pm	BMUET(TE)	Digital Women's & Men's Collections		
2.00pm	MOLLY GODDARD	Digital Women's Collections + Women's & Men's Presentation from 14:00 to 16:30		
2.30pm	OLUBIYI THOMAS	Women's & Men's Collections		
2.45pm	RAVENSBOURNE UNIVERSITY LONDON CLASS OF 2021	Digital Women's & Men's Collections		
3.00pm	MARQUES'ALMEIDA	Digital Women's Collections		
3.15pm	ELLEME	Digital Women's & Accessories Collections		
4.00pm	KNWLS	Fashion Show with Guests + Digital		

5.00pm DAVID KOMA See Invitation Fashion Show with Guests Women's Collections 6.00pm LABRUM LONDON See Invitation Women's & Men's Collections

SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 18 PRESENTATIONS			
8.30am -> 10.30am	NOON BY NOOR	Rochelle School - 24 Club Row Breakfast Presentation+Digital Brunch from 8:30am	
9.30am -> 5.30pm	ROKER	See Invitation Accessories Collection - From September 18 to 21	
1.30pm -> 3.30pm	FEBEN	See Invitation Women's & Men's Collections	

SUNDAY SEPTEMBER 19 CATWALKS			
9.30am	BLOKE	Digital Women's & Men's Collections + Presentation from 09:30 to 11:30	
10.00am	AZURA LOVISA	Digital Women's & Men's Collections	
10.10am	VENICEW	Digital Women's Collections	
10.20am	J E CAI	Digital Women's Collections	
10.45am	JOHN LAWRENCE SULLIVAN	Digital Women's & Men's Collections	
11.00am	EFTYCHIA	See Invitation Women's Collection	
11.00am	JAMIE WEI HUANG	Digital Women's & Men's Collections	
12.00pm	ROLAND MOURET	See Invitation	

#### SUNDAY SEPTEMBER 19 CATWALKS

. . . .

. .

		Digital Women's Collection + Fashion Show with Guests
5.00pm	REJINA PYO	See Invitation Fashion Show with Guests Women's Collection
7.00pm	S.S. DALEY	See Invitation Men's Collection
8.00pm	RICHARD MALONE	See Invitation Fashion Show with Guests Women's Collections

. . . . . . . .

MONDAY SEPT	EMBER 20 CATWALKS	
9.00am	SUPRIYA LELE	See Invitation Women's Collection
10.00am	ESTER KUBISZ	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
10.10am	ANCIELA	Digital Women's Collections
10.20am	DREAMING ELI BY ELISA	Digital Women's Collections
10.45am	EMILIA WICKSTEAD	Digital Women's Collections + Presentation from 09:30 to 16:00
11.00am	ERDEM	See Invitation Fashion Show with Guests Women's & Men's Collections
11.00am	SHARON WAUCHOB	Digital Women's Collections
11.15am	TOGA	Digital Women's Collections
12.00pm	ROKSANDA	See Invitation Fashion Show with Guests Women's Collection
12.00pm	XANDER ZHOU	Digital Men's Collections
12.30pm	KAUSHIK VELENDRA	Digital Men's Collections
1.00pm	STEFAN COOKE	See Invitation Men's Collection
2.00pm	PAUL & JOE	See Invitation Fashion Show with Guests Women's Collection
3.00pm	JORDANLUCA	Digital Women's Collections
3.00pm	OSMAN	See Invitation Fashion Show with Guests Women's Collection
3.15pm	LUPE GAJARDO	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
4.00pm	EDELINE LEE	Digital Women's Collections
4.00pm	FASHION EAST	See Invitation Fashion Show with Guests Women's, Men's & Accessories

#### MONDAY SEPTEMBER 20 CATWALKS

		Collections
6.00pm	SIMONE ROCHA	See Invitation Fashion Show with Guests Women's Collection
8.00pm	CHARLES JEFFREY - LOVERBOY	See Invitation Fashion Show with Guests Women's & Men's Collections

MONDAY SEPTEMBER 20 PRESENTATIONS			
9.30am -> 6.30pm	TOGA	See Invitation Women's Collection	
TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 21 CATWALKS			

9.00am	VICTORIA BECKHAM	
10.00am	KATHARINA DUBBICK	Digital Women's Collections
10.10am	THE BACKWARD VENDOR	Digital Accessories Collections
10.20am	MYNOK	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
11.30am	1X1 STUDIO	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
12.00pm	CARLOTA BARRERA	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
12.15pm	80N8	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
12.30pm	RIXO LONDON	Digital Women's Collections
12.45pm	JENN LEE	Digital Women's Collections
1.00pm	PRONOUNCE	Digital Women's & Men's Collections + Fashion Show with Guests
2.00pm	MARRKNULL	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
3.00pm	COS	Digital Women's & Men's Collections + Fashion Show with Guests
3.30pm	INGRID KRAFTCHENKO	Digital Women's & Men's Collections
3.45pm	YUHAN WANG	Digital Women's Collections
4.00pm	RICHARD QUINN	See Invitation Fashion Show with Guests Women's & Men's Collections

# TUESDAY SEPTEMBER 21 PRESENTATIONS 1.30pm -> HELEN KIRKUM See Invitation 3.30pm Accessories Collection

#### MONDAY SEPTEMBER 27 CATWALKS

2.00pm

BURBERRY

Digital